

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13469 of 2025**

Korni Tatarao and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri M. Solomon Raju

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Fisheries

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 16th June 2025****P C :**

Notice.

Personal notice on respondent No.8 is permitted.

List on 28.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**