

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13469 of 2025**

Korni Tatarao and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Ap and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

M SOLOMON RAJU

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR REVENUE, G
SUNDARESAN, GP FOR FISHERIES,
YELISETTI SOMARAJU STANDING
COUNSEL APPCB**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 23th December 2025****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 30.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn