

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13469 of 2025**

Korni Tatarao and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of A.P and Others

...Respondent(s)

**\*\*\*\*\***

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr Rajesh Konduri representing  
Mr M Solomon Raju

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Fisheries, Mr Burlu Chandra  
Sekhar representing Mr Bolla Venkata  
Rama Rao [SC for APPCB]

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026****P C :**

Pleadings be completed.

List on 20.04.2026.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl