

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13469 of 2025**

Korni Tatarao and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

State of A.P. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri M. Siva Prasad representing
Sri M. Solomon Raju

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Fisheries, learned
G.P. for Revenue, Sri Bolla Venkata
Rama Rao, learned Standing Counsel
for A.P. Pollution Control Board.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April 2026**P C :**

Copy of the petition be supplied to the newly added respondent No.9.

Adjourned.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD